
 
 

 

 
 

Attestation Foodsafe 
 

Compliance Declaration 
to 

Encl. IV Regulation (EU) n.10/2011 and following updates 
 
 

TELCOM DECLARES 
 

That its PE (polyethylene) tanks in the colors BIANCO ONDA, GRAY, BLACK, NEUTRAL, 

STONE, PUNTINATO SCURO, TERRACOTTA, GREEN H2O 

meet the relevant requirements of the following Regulations: 

      Regulation (EU) n.10/2011 
 

      Regulation (CE) n.1935/2004 
 

for aqueous or alcoholic foods (up to 20%) and fats or oils for which simulants A, C and D2 

are used. 

It is hereby declared that the material does not contain restricted substances in the 

aforementioned legislation and complies with the overall migration limits, with the following 

simulant liquids and contact conditions: 

 
 rectified olive oil,10 days at 40°C and 60°C 

 

 Ethanol 20%, 10 days at 40°C and 60°C 
 

 Sunflower oil, 10 days  at 40°C 
 

 Acetic Acid 3% p/v, 10 days at 60°C 
 
 exposed surface of the sample 0,33 dm² 

 

 volume of simulant liquid 1,7 dl 
 

 
Ostuni lì 17/01/2022 

 
Telcom SpA 

 
 


